
Equal Opportunity Employer 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT 
290 NE 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828- 3704 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On Recycled Paper. 

REV.03.COL Page 1 of 4 

     Change Order No. 1 
Invitation to Bid No. 12292-296 

Downtown Mobility Hub Streetscape Improvements 

To: Jodi S. Hart, CPPO, CPPB, MBA, Chief Procurement Officer  

From: Ben Rogers, Director – Transportation and Mobility  

Date: August 4, 2020 

Re: Change Order No. 5 for Project #12126 (Invitation to Bid No. 12292-296) 

Job Description: Invitation to Bid No. 12292-296, Downtown Mobility Hub Streetscape Improvements 

Contractor: Continental Construction USA, LLC 

Amount: Total amount of Change Order # 5, plus 0 additional days 

Funding: P12626.129 (PP202697) 

The purpose of this Change Order is: 

The original proposed trash receptacles in the construction drawing show steel base trash cans that 
are different than the concrete recepticles used citywide. After Parks and Recreation Department 
reviewed the shop drawing, they recommended to change the trash receptacle from the steel type 
shown on the plans (DurMor Model No. 436-40sh-0001) to a concrete type typically used citywide 
(Wausau Tile Model No. TF1196). The concrete type is heavier (960 lbs.) and more sustainable than 
the type shown on plans.  Therefore, this change order requests to increase the material and 
placement cost of the line item for concrete trash receptacles. 

This change order will have zero (0) calendar day impact to the original schedule and will have an 
increase of two thousand six hundred twenty-two dollars and fifty cents ($2,622.50) impact to the 
cost of the contract.  

• Exhibit 1: Change order request submitted by the contractor
• Exhibit 2: Email confirmation from the consultant concur to contractor submittal
• Exhibit 3: Comments and shop drawing approval from City staff

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED – TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $2,622.50 

Item No. 12292-296-01-73 (COST INCREASE) 
Base Bid: Trash Receptacle; $2,093 each + $135.21 each = $2,228.21; Qty: 10/each 
$22,282.10 

Item No. 12292-296-02-29 (COST INCREASE) 
Alt 1 Bid: Trash Receptacle; $2,093 each + $135.20 each= $2,228.20; Qty: 2/each 
$4,456.40 

Item No. ADD ITEM 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 1 of 32



 

 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT 
290 NE 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828- 3704 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

REV.03.COL 

 
Page 2 of 4 

     Change Order No. 1 
Invitation to Bid No. 12292-296 

Downtown Mobility Hub Streetscape Improvements 

Forklift: $500.00 each; Qty: 2/each 
$1,000.00 

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,622.50 

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED–  ZERO (0) CALENDAR DAY 

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,622.50 

  

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 2 of 32



 

 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT 
290 NE 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828- 3704 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

REV.03.COL 

 
Page 3 of 4 

     Change Order No. 1 
Invitation to Bid No. 12292-296 

Downtown Mobility Hub Streetscape Improvements 

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work, 
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all 
related items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in 
accordance with Article 13 – Changes in the Work of the Contract. 

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first 
written below. 
 
 
(Vendor) 
 
 
Approved:  ________________________ 
 
_________________________________ 
Print Name and Title 
  
 

    CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,  
    a municipal corporation of the State of  
    Florida. 

        
 
            __________________________________ 
            Jodi S. Hart, CPPO, CPPB, MBA 
              Chief Procurement Officer 
 
           Date: _____________________________ 

    *Pursuant to Section 2-179 Code of Ordinances of   
      the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida 

 
 
 
 
 
 
C: Ben Rogers, Director – Transportation and Mobility   
 Shiau Ching Low, Project Manager II 
 Financial Administrator 
 Project File 
  

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 3 of 32



 

 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT 
290 NE 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828- 3704 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

REV.03.COL 

 
Page 4 of 4 

     Change Order No. 1 
Invitation to Bid No. 12292-296 

Downtown Mobility Hub Streetscape Improvements 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT  $2,359,635.67 

COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE  $78,318.93 (Increase with three 
pending change orders) 

COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER  $2,622.50 

 TOTAL: $2,440,577.10  

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME  316 calendar days 

TIME ADDED TO DATE  41 calendar days 

TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER  0 calendar days 

 TOTAL: 357 calendar days 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE 

C.O.# APPROVED DATE DESCRIPTION 

AMOUNT OF 
COST OR  
CREDIT 

01 6/9/2020 FPL Owned Streetlight Fixture  $23,772.00 
(Reduction) 

02 Pending Central Bus Terminal Driveway  $4,621.47 
(Increase) 

03 Pending Stormwater Pipe on Flagler   $57,600.12 
(Increase) 

04 Pending Stormwater Pipe on NW 4th Street   $39,869.34 
(Increase) 

    

 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 4 of 32



 Equal Opportunity Employer 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT 
290 NORTHEAST 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828- 3704 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV

 
Printed On Recycled Paper. 

EXHIBIT 1 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUBMITTED BY THE CONTRACTOR

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 5 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 6 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 7 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 8 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 9 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 10 of 32



 Equal Opportunity Employer 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT 
290 NORTHEAST 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828- 3704 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV

 
Printed On Recycled Paper. 

EXHIBIT 2 

EMAIL CONFIRMATION FROM THE CONSULTANT CONCUR TO CONTRACTOR SUBMITTAL

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 11 of 32



From: Felix Garcia
To: Shiau Ching Low
Subject: [-EXTERNAL-] FW: Downtown Mobility HUB - Change order 007 Receptacles
Date: Tuesday, August 04, 2020 1:19:07 PM
Attachments: image001.png

Change Order 007 Dowtown Mobility HUB Receptacles 3.pdf

Shiau Ching,
I concur with the costs in the Change Order request attached.
 
Regards,
 

Felix Garcia, PE
Project Administrator | CEI Department (Broward)
 
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. | 1800 Eller Drive | Suite 600 | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Office: 954.921.7781 | Direct: 954.895.8535 | Fax: 954.921.8807 
Fort Lauderdale | Miami-Dade | West Palm Beach | Clearwater/Tampa | Estero | Port St. Lucie

    
 

From: Giancarlo Marchioretto <gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 4, 2020 12:16 PM
To: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: RE: Downtown Mobility HUB - Change order 007 Receptacles
 
Mimecast Attachment Protection has deemed this file to be safe, but always exercise caution when opening files.

Please see attached , let me know if you have any comments
 
Regards
 

Giancarlo Marchioretto
Project Engineer
 

O.(305) 704-7396
C.(786) 474-2340
 

gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
1395 Brickell Ave, suite 780
Miami, FL, 33131
www.continentalconstructionusa.com

 
 

From: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 4, 2020 10:25 AM
To: Giancarlo Marchioretto <gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com>
Subject: RE: Downtown Mobility HUB - Change order 007 Receptacles

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 12 of 32

mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
http://www.calvin-giordano.com/
https://goo.gl/maps/Y74p8AffPPC2
https://www.facebook.com/Calvin-Giordano-Associates-Inc-315572025453925/
https://twitter.com/cga_solutions
https://www.linkedin.com/company-beta/136435/
mailto:gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
http://www.continentalconstructionusa.com/



























 
Giancarlo,
I reviewed the attached Change Order request an have the following comments:

The description for the original trash receptacle is incorrect when compared to the quote
from Rep Services, Inc.
The total plan quantity (including the Alt. Bid) is 12, not 10.
The invoice for the old type of trash receptacle shows a total of $18,261.32 (which is only for
10 EA), but the Change Order cost states $18,217.50.  Why is there a difference?
The invoice for the new type of trash receptacle shows a total of $19,480.24 (which is only for
10 EA), but the Change Order cost states $19,601.70.  Why is there a difference?

 
Regards,
 

Felix Garcia, PE
Project Administrator | CEI Department (Broward)
 
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. | 1800 Eller Drive | Suite 600 | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Office: 954.921.7781 | Direct: 954.895.8535 | Fax: 954.921.8807 
Fort Lauderdale | Miami-Dade | West Palm Beach | Clearwater/Tampa | Estero | Port St. Lucie

    
 

From: Giancarlo Marchioretto <gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, August 4, 2020 10:09 AM
To: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: RE: Downtown Mobility HUB - Change order 007 Receptacles
 
Mimecast Attachment Protection has deemed this file to be safe, but always exercise caution when opening files.

Good morning,
 
                Please see attached
 
Regards
 

Giancarlo Marchioretto
Project Engineer
 

O.(305) 704-7396
C.(786) 474-2340
 

gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
1395 Brickell Ave, suite 780
Miami, FL, 33131
www.continentalconstructionusa.com

 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 13 of 32

http://www.calvin-giordano.com/
https://goo.gl/maps/Y74p8AffPPC2
https://www.facebook.com/Calvin-Giordano-Associates-Inc-315572025453925/
https://twitter.com/cga_solutions
https://www.linkedin.com/company-beta/136435/
mailto:gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
http://www.continentalconstructionusa.com/


 

From: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com> 
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 9:27 AM
To: Giancarlo Marchioretto <gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com>
Subject: RE: Downtown Mobility HUB - Change order 007 Receptacles
 
Good morning Giancarlo,
I have the following review comments for the attached Change Order:

Please show how the shipping and tax charges are calculated in the Breakdown.  It isn’t clear
from the invoices themselves.
Please provide your backup for the fork lift cost.  Shiau Ching told me this should equipment
can be rented for $500/day from her other project.

Regards,
 

Felix Garcia, PE
Project Administrator | CEI Department (Broward)
 
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. | 1800 Eller Drive | Suite 600 | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Office: 954.921.7781 | Direct: 954.895.8535 | Fax: 954.921.8807 
Fort Lauderdale | Miami-Dade | West Palm Beach | Clearwater/Tampa | Estero | Port St. Lucie

    
 

From: Giancarlo Marchioretto <gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com> 
Sent: Thursday, July 30, 2020 4:59 PM
To: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: RE: Downtown Mobility HUB - Change order 007 Receptacles
 
Mimecast Attachment Protection has deemed this file to be safe, but always exercise caution when opening files.

Felix,
 
                Please see attached, I did the breakdown we discuss on the phone, let me know if you need
mor info
 
Regards
 

Giancarlo Marchioretto
Project Engineer
 

O.(305) 704-7396
C.(786) 474-2340
 

gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
1395 Brickell Ave, suite 780
Miami, FL, 33131

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 14 of 32

mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com
http://www.calvin-giordano.com/
https://goo.gl/maps/Y74p8AffPPC2
https://www.facebook.com/Calvin-Giordano-Associates-Inc-315572025453925/
https://twitter.com/cga_solutions
https://www.linkedin.com/company-beta/136435/
mailto:gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com


www.continentalconstructionusa.com

 
 

From: Giancarlo Marchioretto 
Sent: Thursday, July 30, 2020 11:22 AM
To: fgarcia@cgasolutions.com
Subject: Downtown Mobility HUB -
 
Good afternoon,
 
                Please see attached, let me know if is ok so I can send it to Shiau Ching
 
Regards
 

Giancarlo Marchioretto
Project Engineer
 

O.(305) 704-7396
C.(786) 474-2340
 

gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
1395 Brickell Ave, suite 780
Miami, FL, 33131
www.continentalconstructionusa.com

 
 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 15 of 32

http://www.continentalconstructionusa.com/
mailto:fgarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
http://www.continentalconstructionusa.com/


 Equal Opportunity Employer 

TRANSPORTATION AND MOBILITY DEPARTMENT 
290 NORTHEAST 3RD AVENUE, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-3700, FAX (954) 828- 3704 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV

 
Printed On Recycled Paper. 

EXHIBIT 3 

COMMENTS AND SHOP DRAWING APPROVAL FROM CITY STAFF

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 16 of 32



From: Mark Almy
To: Shiau Ching Low; Lisa Marie Glover
Cc: Corey Callier; Jeff T Davis; Susan Capdeville; Martin Zidtowecki
Subject: RE: Downtown Mobility HUB - Submittal 68 Mulch
Date: Friday, May 01, 2020 12:44:33 PM
Attachments: image012.png

2020.04.29 KHA Review Submittal # 63 Irrigation.pdf
image003.png

 
Irrigation – I have copied our irrigation specialist to review the attachment.
 
Mulch – Common grade, Brown Landscape mulch
 
 
 
 
Trash Cans
Manufacturer – Wausau
Capacity – 27 gals trash / 27 gals recycle
 

 
 
 

 

From: Shiau Ching Low 
Sent: Friday, May 1, 2020 8:36 AM
To: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov>; Lisa Marie Glover <LGlover@fortlauderdale.gov>
Cc: Corey Callier <CCallier@fortlauderdale.gov>; Jeff T Davis <JeDavis@fortlauderdale.gov>; Susan Capdeville
<SCapdeville@fortlauderdale.gov>
Subject: FW: Downtown Mobility HUB - Submittal 68 Mulch

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 17 of 32

mailto:MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:LGlover@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:CCallier@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:JeDavis@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:SCapdeville@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:MZidtowecki@fortlauderdale.gov
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/parks







REVIEWED FOR INFORMATION ONLY


NO EXCEPTIONS TAKEN EXCEPTIONS AS NOTED


REVISE AND RESUBMIT REJECTED


SUBMIT ITEM(S) NOTED NOT REVIEWED


Reviewed by: Date:


Our limited review is only for compliance with the design concept and information
provided in the Contract Documents. Contractor is solely responsible for dimensions,
quantities, performance, safety coordination with other work, and all other requirements
of the Contract Documents. Review does not authorize changes to contract unless stated
specifically in separate letter or change order.


Ben Johnson






































































































































































Mark Almy

PARK OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT
P: 954-828-5869
MARKA@FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV






 
Good morning Mark,
 
  Will you be able to provide the detail information to us in regards to mulch and irrigation?
 
  What is the standard color of the trash can around the City so we can match that?
 
 
Dear Lisa,
 
  Please provide information about the bike racks.
 
 
Thank you.
 
 
 
Shiau Ching Low, EIT, PMP
Parking Services Project Manager II
City of Fort Lauderdale - Transportation and Mobility Department
290 NE 3 Avenue, Fort Lauderdale FL  33301
Tel: 954-828-3779 
Cell: 954-213-8548
Fax: 954-828-3704
slow@fortlauderdale.gov
 
The City of Fort Lauderdale is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. Email messages to and from City of Fort
Lauderdale employees or officials are covered under such laws and thus subject to public disclosure.
 
 
From: Gibson, Matt <matt.gibson@kimley-horn.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 01, 2020 12:24 AM
To: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>; Johnson, Dorian <dorian.johnson@kimley-horn.com>; Viola, Stefano
<Stefano.Viola@kimley-horn.com>
Cc: Shiau Ching Low <SLow@fortlauderdale.gov>; Lisa Marie Glover <LGlover@fortlauderdale.gov>; Fazal Qureshi
<qureshif@browardmpo.org>; Erin Sudman <ESudman@cgasolutions.com>; Julio Antonio <JAntonio@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: [-EXTERNAL-] RE: Downtown Mobility HUB - Submittal 68 Mulch
 
Shiau Ching and Felix,
 
Attached are the reviewed submittals for mulch, irrigation, trash can and bike rack.  Please note that the City needs to select the finish,
color, mount type (surface or embedded), and option for lean bar for the bike racks. 
 
Matt
 
Matthew S. Gibson, PE 
Kimley-Horn
Direct: 305-535-7731
Mobile: 941-321-6332
 

From: Felix Garcia [mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2020 3:43 PM
To: Gibson, Matt <matt.gibson@kimley-horn.com>; Johnson, Dorian <dorian.johnson@kimley-horn.com>; Viola, Stefano
<Stefano.Viola@kimley-horn.com>
Cc: Shiau Ching Low <SLow@fortlauderdale.gov>; Lisa Marie Glover <LGlover@fortlauderdale.gov>; Fazal Qureshi
<qureshif@browardmpo.org>; Erin Sudman <ESudman@cgasolutions.com>; Julio Antonio <JAntonio@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: FW: Downtown Mobility HUB - Submittal 68 Mulch
 
Good evening,
Please review the attached submittal and respond with your comments.
 
Regards,
 

Felix Garcia, PE
Project Administrator | CEI Department (Broward)

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 18 of 32

mailto:slow@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:matt.gibson@kimley-horn.com
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:dorian.johnson@kimley-horn.com
mailto:Stefano.Viola@kimley-horn.com
mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:LGlover@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:qureshif@browardmpo.org
mailto:ESudman@cgasolutions.com
mailto:JAntonio@cgasolutions.com
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:matt.gibson@kimley-horn.com
mailto:dorian.johnson@kimley-horn.com
mailto:Stefano.Viola@kimley-horn.com
mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:LGlover@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:qureshif@browardmpo.org
mailto:ESudman@cgasolutions.com
mailto:JAntonio@cgasolutions.com


 
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. | 1800 Eller Drive | Suite 600 | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Office: 954.921.7781 | Direct: 954.895.8535 | Fax: 954.921.8807 
Fort Lauderdale | Miami-Dade | West Palm Beach | Clearwater/Tampa | Estero | Port St. Lucie

    
 

From: Giancarlo Marchioretto <gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com> 
Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2020 5:22 PM
To: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Cc: Ana Maria <anamaria@actionpropertysvces.com>; Adriana Rodriguez <adriana@actionpropertysvces.com>
Subject: Downtown Mobility HUB - Submittal 68 Mulch
 
Mimecast Attachment Protection has deemed this file to be safe, but always exercise caution when opening files.

Good afternoon,
 
                Please see attached
 
Regards
 

Giancarlo Marchioretto
Project Engineer
 

O.(305) 704-7396
C.(786) 474-2340
 

gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
1395 Brickell Ave, suite 780
Miami, FL, 33134
www.continentalconstructionusa.com

 
 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 19 of 32

https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.calvin-giordano.com%2F&data=02%7C01%7Cmatt.gibson%40kimley-horn.com%7C3f1c39c63b77493ca92808d7e70ef86f%7C7e220d300b5947e58a81a4a9d9afbdc4%7C0%7C0%7C637231923812764474&sdata=OKWGdPmx5kazFerKwMBSnFOvx8nj5Rte8hCUsckK%2FY8%3D&reserved=0
https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fgoo.gl%2Fmaps%2FY74p8AffPPC2&data=02%7C01%7Cmatt.gibson%40kimley-horn.com%7C3f1c39c63b77493ca92808d7e70ef86f%7C7e220d300b5947e58a81a4a9d9afbdc4%7C0%7C0%7C637231923812764474&sdata=EzHjinHjtoPtZzb1RfuP8EzR3HdqqOSlFhb82zJP7D4%3D&reserved=0
https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2FCalvin-Giordano-Associates-Inc-315572025453925%2F&data=02%7C01%7Cmatt.gibson%40kimley-horn.com%7C3f1c39c63b77493ca92808d7e70ef86f%7C7e220d300b5947e58a81a4a9d9afbdc4%7C0%7C0%7C637231923812774467&sdata=NMWfrrnwKbkLMf%2FopIW3XIYRbCRX1ofap7OBv%2BCBcJc%3D&reserved=0
https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2Fcga_solutions&data=02%7C01%7Cmatt.gibson%40kimley-horn.com%7C3f1c39c63b77493ca92808d7e70ef86f%7C7e220d300b5947e58a81a4a9d9afbdc4%7C0%7C0%7C637231923812774467&sdata=fGz36ADzMCR%2Fbmdm3yKdq3A%2BAIyUznjq61IH1F%2F%2F4U8%3D&reserved=0
https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fcompany-beta%2F136435%2F&data=02%7C01%7Cmatt.gibson%40kimley-horn.com%7C3f1c39c63b77493ca92808d7e70ef86f%7C7e220d300b5947e58a81a4a9d9afbdc4%7C0%7C0%7C637231923812784459&sdata=3qc%2FTn7P63DiJEJJIcmOIbls7AggOlUAanQYeV%2Br52w%3D&reserved=0
mailto:gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:anamaria@actionpropertysvces.com
mailto:adriana@actionpropertysvces.com
mailto:gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
https://nam03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.continentalconstructionusa.com%2F&data=02%7C01%7Cmatt.gibson%40kimley-horn.com%7C3f1c39c63b77493ca92808d7e70ef86f%7C7e220d300b5947e58a81a4a9d9afbdc4%7C0%7C0%7C637231923812784459&sdata=WeljOpMLeTRpbvx7tGfRSB4hK%2FShgl1kITSrJ7tprVM%3D&reserved=0


From: Mark Almy
To: Shiau Ching Low
Subject: FW: Mobility Hub - Trash Cans
Date: Tuesday, August 04, 2020 10:50:36 AM
Attachments: Submittal # 67.1 Trash Can (receptacle).pdf

image001.png
image002.png
20200731_115949.jpg
image004.png

This style trash can (page 2 and 3 of 1st attachment) and color (2nd attachment) approved.
 

 

From: Shiau Ching Low 
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 9:43 AM
To: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov>
Subject: RE: Mobility Hub - Trash Cans
 
Good morning Mark,
 
  Can you review the trash can per your comment and provide the stamp for comment
or approval?
 
  Our CEI, Felix will contact you to drop the color sample for your review.
 
Thank you.
 
 
Shiau Ching Low, EIT, PMP
Parking Services Project Manager II
City of Fort Lauderdale - Transportation and Mobility Department
290 NE 3 Avenue, Fort Lauderdale FL  33301
Tel: 954-828-3779 
Cell: 954-213-8548
Fax: 954-828-3704
slow@fortlauderdale.gov
 
The City of Fort Lauderdale is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. Email
messages to and from City of Fort Lauderdale employees or officials are covered under such laws and thus subject to public
disclosure.
 
 
From: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov> 
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 8:15 AM

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 20 of 32

mailto:MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/parks
mailto:slow@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov














Mark Almy

PARK OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT
P: 954-828-5869
MARKA@FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV





Mark Almy

PARK OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT
P: 954-828-5869
MARKA@FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV






Mark Almy

PARK OPERATIONS SUPERINTENDENT
P: 954-828-5869
MARKA@FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV






To: Shiau Ching Low <SLow@fortlauderdale.gov>
Subject: RE: Mobility Hub - Trash Cans
 
My cell is 954-588-4484
 

 

From: Shiau Ching Low 
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 8:14 AM
To: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov>
Cc: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: RE: Mobility Hub - Trash Cans
 
Good morning Mark,
 
  Do you want them to contact you when they drop it off?
 
 If so, what is the good number to give it the contractor?
 
  Thank you.
 
 
 
 
Shiau Ching Low, EIT, PMP
Parking Services Project Manager II
City of Fort Lauderdale - Transportation and Mobility Department
290 NE 3 Avenue, Fort Lauderdale FL  33301
Tel: 954-828-3779 
Cell: 954-213-8548
Fax: 954-828-3704
slow@fortlauderdale.gov
 
The City of Fort Lauderdale is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. Email
messages to and from City of Fort Lauderdale employees or officials are covered under such laws and thus subject to public
disclosure.
 
 
From: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov> 
Sent: Friday, July 31, 2020 7:16 AM
To: Shiau Ching Low <SLow@fortlauderdale.gov>
Cc: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 21 of 32

mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/parks
mailto:MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:slow@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com


Subject: RE: Mobility Hub - Trash Cans
 

Please have them dropped off at Plant A (1901 NW 6th st) . Place them on the upper deck where the
other cans are stored.
 
Thank you
 

 

From: Shiau Ching Low 
Sent: Thursday, July 30, 2020 3:41 PM
To: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov>
Cc: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: Mobility Hub - Trash Cans
 
Dear Mark,
 
  There are 5 concrete trash cans:
 

1.       3 – South side 1st St between Andrew and 1st Ave
2.      1 – North side1st St between Andrews and 1st Ave
3.      1 – North side Flagler and 2nd St

 
  Plans call out for contractor remove and return to the City.
 
  Please let us know where to drop off.
 
  Thank you.
 
 
 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 22 of 32

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/parks
mailto:MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov
mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com


 
Shiau Ching Low, EIT, PMP
Parking Services Project Manager II
City of Fort Lauderdale - Transportation and Mobility Department
290 NE 3 Avenue, Fort Lauderdale FL  33301
Tel: 954-828-3779 
Cell: 954-213-8548
Fax: 954-828-3704
slow@fortlauderdale.gov
 
The City of Fort Lauderdale is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. Email
messages to and from City of Fort Lauderdale employees or officials are covered under such laws and thus subject to public
disclosure.
 
 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 23 of 32

mailto:slow@fortlauderdale.gov


CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 24 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 25 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 26 of 32



CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 27 of 32



. .. ,. . . . . . . . "
. . . . 

.
.... :; '• . 

. . . .  .• . . 
. -: . . _·,. . . : . . .

. -. . . .: .. . .. .. .· . . . . . 
. · .. ·. . .• 

:
•
: . . ... .. . 

� ... · • 11· • • . •• • • • • . .-. . ·. -, 

. . 

--

// : 

0 

e 
-
.. 

. • .. • . • f .... , 
, •  • t •• • .. • 

. 
. 

' 

. . 

. . ' 

' . . 
. . .

. : ' . . 

. .  . . . '• . 
. . 

. 
.- . . 

.
. . . ' . 

-��--=-=-· le Production Recei t Label * • *

(OLD HP60/LIGHT
6X6) 

11111111 1111 111 Ill llll Ill 
EA 
AREHOUSE) 

403630 

EA 

T 
499 

�1,rs,GN .C M

,,. 

. . 
'I.. 

. , •' ., . . . , 

. . • . . . / , . .  ' ! ' ... , 1-

. . . . . . , ... : -� . . " . .

. .  

. .. . . . � .. .. . ... . 
.: . ·:- � . .. . .'

. 
. . .

• 

. . 

. 
..... . 

•. . 

.. . .  

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 28 of 32



From: Felix Garcia
To: Giancarlo Marchioretto
Cc: Shiau Ching Low
Subject: [-EXTERNAL-] FW: Downtown Fort Lauderdale Mobility Hub -Trash Receptacle Lid Color
Date: Wednesday, August 05, 2020 3:17:02 PM
Attachments: image009.png

Giancarlo,
Please see the email from Mark Almy below.
 
Regards,
 

Felix Garcia, PE
Project Administrator | CEI Department (Broward)
 
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. | 1800 Eller Drive | Suite 600 | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Office: 954.921.7781 | Direct: 954.895.8535 | Fax: 954.921.8807 
Fort Lauderdale | Miami-Dade | West Palm Beach | Clearwater/Tampa | Estero | Port St. Lucie

    
 

From: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov> 
Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 3:15 PM
To: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Cc: Shiau Ching Low <SLow@fortlauderdale.gov>; Gibson, Matt <matt.gibson@kimley-horn.com>; Johnson,
Dorian <dorian.johnson@kimley-horn.com>; Viola, Stefano <Stefano.Viola@kimley-horn.com>; Fazal Qureshi
<qureshif@browardmpo.org>; Erin Sudman <ESudman@cgasolutions.com>; Julio Antonio
<JAntonio@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: RE: Downtown Fort Lauderdale Mobility Hub -Trash Receptacle Lid Color
 
 
#8 black dual trash and litter
 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 29 of 32

mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com
mailto:SLow@fortlauderdale.gov
http://www.calvin-giordano.com/
https://goo.gl/maps/Y74p8AffPPC2
https://www.facebook.com/Calvin-Giordano-Associates-Inc-315572025453925/
https://twitter.com/cga_solutions
https://www.linkedin.com/company-beta/136435/






 
 
 
 
 
 

From: Felix Garcia [mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 2:24 PM
To: Mark Almy <MAlmy@fortlauderdale.gov>
Cc: Shiau Ching Low <SLow@fortlauderdale.gov>; Gibson, Matt <matt.gibson@kimley-horn.com>; Johnson,
Dorian <dorian.johnson@kimley-horn.com>; Viola, Stefano <Stefano.Viola@kimley-horn.com>; Fazal Qureshi
<qureshif@browardmpo.org>; Erin Sudman <ESudman@cgasolutions.com>; Julio Antonio
<JAntonio@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: [-EXTERNAL-] FW: Downtown Fort Lauderdale Mobility Hub -Trash Receptacle Lid Color
 
Good afternoon Mark,
Can you please confirm which color lid for the trash receptacles?
 
Thank you,
 

Felix Garcia, PE
Project Administrator | CEI Department (Broward)
 
Calvin, Giordano & Associates, Inc. | 1800 Eller Drive | Suite 600 | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316
Office: 954.921.7781 | Direct: 954.895.8535 | Fax: 954.921.8807 
Fort Lauderdale | Miami-Dade | West Palm Beach | Clearwater/Tampa | Estero | Port St. Lucie

    
 

From: Giancarlo Marchioretto <gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com> 

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 30 of 32

http://www.calvin-giordano.com/
https://goo.gl/maps/Y74p8AffPPC2
https://www.facebook.com/Calvin-Giordano-Associates-Inc-315572025453925/
https://twitter.com/cga_solutions
https://www.linkedin.com/company-beta/136435/
mailto:gmarchioretto@Usacontinental.com


Sent: Wednesday, August 5, 2020 12:29 PM
To: Felix Garcia <FGarcia@cgasolutions.com>
Subject: Downtown Mobility HUB - Lids color

good afternoon Felix, 

 Can you please forward this to the EOR so he can choose the right color , thanks

Regards

Giancarlo Marchioretto
Project Engineer
O.(305) 704-7396
C.(786) 474-2340

gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
1395 Brickell Ave, suite 780
Miami, FL, 33131
www.continentalconstructionusa.com

CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 31 of 32

mailto:FGarcia@cgasolutions.com
mailto:gmarchioretto@usacontinental.com
http://www.continentalconstructionusa.com/


CAM #20-0628 
Exhibit 3 

Page 32 of 32




